

Peabody Municipal Light Plant

Community Owned. Not for profit. It's Ours.

LEGAL NOTICE

Peabody Municipal Light Plant is asking for bids on:

VOICE OVER IP TELEPHONY SYSTEM

Specifications and bid documents may be obtained at the Peabody Municipal Light Plant, 201 Warren Street Extension, Peabody, Massachusetts or at our website <u>WWW.PMLP.COM.</u>.

Bids will be received at the Peabody Municipal Light Plant office until 11:00 a.m. on Tuesday, September 5, 2017 at which time they will be publicly opened and read. Proposals must be accompanied by a completed Bid Form.

The Peabody Municipal Lighting Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids as authorized by law.

PEABODY MUNICIPAL LIGHT PLANT

GLENN TRUEIRA, MANAGER

GT/pas

ADV.: The Salem News -8/8/17

Dodge Reports

BID PACKAGE & SPECIFICATIONS APPROVED BY:

Division Manager